MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

Der OGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutio

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2022-2023

Date:- 06/01/2023

Notice

This is to notify that Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya will organize a poster competition on "Green and Clean Campus for a Sustainable and Healthy Academic Environment," organized by the Departments of Chemistry, Mathematics, and Zoology in collaboration with IQAC and DBT Star College of the college on 09.01.23. Interested students are requested to participate in the said program.

Signature of The Princip	al
Dr Swapan Kumar Misra	





MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of Green and Clean Campus Poster Competition, 2023

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya, in collaboration with the Departments of Chemistry, Mathematics, and Zoology, IQAC, and DBT Star College, successfully organized a poster competition on "Green and Clean Campus for a Sustainable and Healthy Academic Environment" on January 9, 2023. The event witnessed enthusiastic participation from students who creatively expressed the importance of maintaining a sustainable and clean campus. The competition aimed to raise awareness about environmental sustainability, and winners were selected based on the effectiveness of their posters in conveying this message. The college appreciates the active involvement of students and looks forward to organizing more events to promote a healthy and eco-friendly academic environment.

Twitter Link: https://twitter.com/Swapank26545954/status/1612456139157049345/photo/4



mm **Signature of The Principal** Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya











